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ATTACHMENT "A" 

06/26/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Acosta, Favela 

Andrews, Bradford 

Arriola, Santiago 

Badoyan, Karapet 

Beltran, Erik 

Bryant, Lamar 

Burley, Aaron 

Cardoso, Mario 

Carr, Shapray 

Carrera, Fidela 

Coronado, Desiree 

Delacruz, Luz 

Deleon, Isiah 

Deleon, Mario 

Duran, Cesar 

Flores, Joshua 

Galvin, Stephen 

German, Eddie 

Gonzalez, Juan 

Gooding, Kimora 

Gutierrez, Paul 

Herrera, George 

Hughes, Delawn 

Martinez, Franklin 

McKinney, Robert 

Mercado, Eric 

Miranda, Omar 

Monroe, Cherline 

Moreno, Santiago 

Negrearv, Anthony 

Perez, Ignacio 

Pierce, Wesley 

Pratt, Crystal 

Rangelcortez, Rafael 

Santoyo, Emilio 

Starnes, Perry 

Taylor, Shamickia 

Trepante, Ian 

CASE NO. 

BA481770-03 

SA1U2081 

LA091854 

BA465818 

TA150573 

YA099649 

SA102080 

PA093730 

SA101404 

TA150008 

TA142476 

P A09206 l-02 

TA150212 

YA101613 

YA101012 

BA483168 
BA485547 

YA101700 

BA410880-04 

BA485046 

PA093628 

TA150554 

BA480921 
9PR04461 

TA146156 

BA480957 

BA477863 

BA453858 
BA458414 

YA100967 

BA469111 

PA092888 

GA104959 

BA481355 

PA094021 

GA106473 

TA149824 

TA147259 

SA093686 

BA402634 

GA106465 
SA100547 
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ATTACHMENT "A" 
06/26/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Walker, Darnell 

Walker, Marsean 

Williams, Edward 

Wilson, Elizabeth 

Zargaryan, Artak 

Zilton, Terrent 

CASE NO. 

TA151042 

BA477334 

9PH05737 

YA101111 

LA086148 

YA097166 

SA102266 


