FILED LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT

JUN 26 2020

Sherri R. Cayter, Executive Officer/Clerk

By Deputy

B. Perez

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ORDER REDUCING JAIL SENTENCE FOR)
INMATES WITH LESS THAN 90 DAYS
LEFT ON THEIR SENTENCE
STIPULATION BETWEEN
PROSECUTION/DEFENSE COVID-19
EMERGENCY

STANDING ORDER OF THE SUPERVISING JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL DIVISION

COVID-19 is a pandemic affecting society globally. In the United States, and in California, the President of the United States, the Governor of the State of California, and the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles, have all declared states of emergency.

On March 16, 2020, the Los Angeles Superior Court (Court), pursuant to Government Code section 68115, obtained an emergency order from the Chief Justice of the California Supreme Court (Chief). From March 17, 2020 to April 16, 2020, the Court will operate under a General Order to process only essential services.

On March 20, 2020, the Chief, as the head of the Judicial Council, declared an advisory recommendation on criminal procedure including:

(a) With the assistance of justice partners, identify those persons currently in county jail or juvenile hall custody who have less than **90** days remaining on their jail sentence for the purpose of modifying their sentences to permit early release of such persons with or without supervision or to community-based organizations for treatment.

In pursuit of the Chief's policy goals, the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office (DA), along with the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office (PD), the Los Angeles County Alternate Public Defender's Office (APD), the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office, the Los Angeles County Prosecutors' Association, and the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Sheriff), have collaborated on an efficient process for the release of inmates on their jail sentence through a stipulation process.

To save time and promote social distancing, the parties have stipulated to the following:

- 1) The prosecution and the defense waive resentencing hearing; and
- 2) All defendants on the list waive their appearance.

Based upon the stipulation submitted to the Court, the Court hereby makes the following order:

- 1) The sentence for all defendants on the attached list is modified as follows:
 - a. Any remaining time on the jail sentence is reduced to 0.
 - b. Defendants are released as time served.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Date: June 26, 2020

JUDGE SAM OHTA SUPERVISING JUDGE CRIMINAL DIVISION



ATTACHMENT "A" 06/26/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
	Acosta, Favela	BA481770-03
	Andrews, Bradford	SA102081
	Arriola, Santiago	LA091854
	Badoyan, Karapet	BA465818
	Beltran, Erik	TA150573
	Bryant, Lamar	YA099649
	Burley, Aaron	SA102080
	Cardoso, Mario	PA093730
	Carr, Shapray	SA101404
-	Carrera, Fidela	TA150008
	Coronado, Desiree	TA142476
	Delacruz, Luz	PA092061-02
	Deleon, Isiah	TA150212
	Deleon, Mario	YA101613
	Duran, Cesar	YA101012
	Flores, Joshua	BA483168
		BA485547
	Galvin, Stephen	YA101700
	German, Eddie	BA410880-04
	Gonzalez, Juan	BA485046
	Gooding, Kimora	PA093628
N I	Gutierrez, Paul	TA150554
	Herrera, George	BA480921
		9PR04461
	Hughes, Delawn	TA146156
	Martinez, Franklin	BA480957
	McKinney, Robert	BA477863
	Mercado, Eric	BA453858
		BA458414
	Miranda, Omar	YA100967
	Monroe, Cherline	BA469111
	Moreno, Santiago	PA092888
	Negreary, Anthony	GA104959
	Perez, Ignacio	BA481355
100	Pierce, Wesley	PA094021
	Pratt, Crystal	GA106473
	Rangelcortez, Rafael	TA149824
	Santoyo, Emilio	TA147259
	Starnes, Perry	SA093686
	Taylor, Shamickia	BA402634
	Trepante, Ian	GA106465 SA100547

ATTACHMENT "A" 06/26/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
	Walker, Darnell	TA151042
	Walker, Marsean	BA477334
		9PH05737
	Williams, Edward	YA101111
	Wilson, Elizabeth	LA086148
	Zargaryan, Artak	YA097166
	Zilton, Terrent	SA102266